FINANSIA SYRUS

2 NWa8® 2559

SBI

o

. Current |  Previous Close

| BUY : -- 6.20
Consolidated earnings
BT (mn) 2014 2015 2016E 2017E
Normalized earnings 32 49 71 84
Net profit 32 49 71 84
Normalized EPS (Bt) 0.06 0.11 0.12 0.14
EPS (Bt) 0.06 0.11 0.12 0.14
% growth 5.1 98.4 4.8 19.8
Dividend (Bt) 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.06
BV/share (Bt) 0.3 0.5 1.3 1.4
EV/EBITDA (x) 22.6 15.1 13.9 11.8
Normalized PER (x) 109.7 55.3 52.7 44.0
PER (x) 109.7 55.3 52.7 44.0
PBV (x) 19.5 11.7 4.6 4.3
Dividend yield (%) 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.9
YE No. of shares (million) 570.0  433.2 600.0  600.0
No. of shares - full dilution 570.0  433.2 600.0  600.0
Par (Bt) 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Close (01/09/2016)
SET Index
Foreign limit/actual (%)

Paid up shares (million)

Free float (%)

Market cap (Bt m)

Avg daily T/0 (Bt m) (2016 YTD)
hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2016 YTD)
Source: Setsmarts
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Income Statement (Consolidated) Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn) 2013
Revenue 358
Cost of sales 250
Gross profit 108
SG&A 66
Operating profit 42
Other income 6
EBIT 48
EBITDA 72
Interest charge 10
Tax on income 8
Earnings after tax 31
Minority interest 0
Normalized earnings 31
Extraordinary items 0
Net profit 31

2014
414
284
130

85
46
9
55
81
7
16
32
0
32
0
32

2015
431
293
139

82
57
7
64
91
3
12
49
0
49
0
49

2016E
498
331
167
88
78
10
88
115
0
18
71
0
71
0
71

2017E
560
369
190
95
95
11
106
136
0
21
84
0
84
0
84

(Bt mn)

Net profit

Deprec. & amortization
Change in working capital
Other adjustments

Cash flow from operations
Capital expenditure
Others

Cash flow from investing
Free cash flow

Net borrowings

Equity capital raised
Dividends paid

Others

Cash flow from financing
Net change in cash

2013
31
24

3
0
59
-15
0
-15
44
-41
0
0
0
-41
3

2014
32
26
28

0
86
-10
-3
-12
74
-75
0

0

0
-75
-1

2015
49
27
-1
0
75
-8
0
-8
67
-54
0
0
0
-54
14

2016E
71

27

2

99
-20
0
-20
79
-13
509
0

0
496
575

2017E
84

31

1

0

116
-100

-100
16
0

0
-28
0
-28
-12

Balance Sheet (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt mn) 2013
Cash 6
Current investment 36
Accounts receivable 0
Inventory 9
Other current asset 1
Total current assets 52
Investment 0
PPE 273
Other assets 8

Total Assets 334
Short-term loans 23
Account payable 41
Current maturities 53
Other current liabilities 9
Total current liabilities 125
Long-term debt 66
Other LT liabilities 2
Total non-cu 68
Total liabilities 193
Registered capital 285
Paid-up capital 285
Share Premium 0
Legal reserve 0
Retained earnings -136
Others 0
Minority Interest 0
Shareholders' equity 149

Source: Company data, FSS research

2014
4

37

0

10

3

54

0
257

316

54
52
21
129

2015
18

37

0

11

1

68

0

238

310

49
13
16
78

81
217
217

229

2016E
593

43

0

12

1

650

231

886

65

18
83

86
300
300
425

83

809

2017E
581
43

0

14

1

644

0

300

950
0
71

19
91

94
300
300
425

140

865
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Growth (%)
Revenue

EBITDA

Net profit
Normalized earnings
Profitability (%)
Gross profit margin
EBITDA margin
EBIT margin
Normalized profit margin
Net profit margin
Normalized ROA
Normalize ROE
Normalized ROCE
Risk (x)

D/E

Net D/E

Net debt/EBITDA
Per share data (Bt)
Reported EPS
Normalized EPS
EBITDA

Book value
Dividend

Par

Valuations (x)

P/E

Norm P/E

P/BV

EV/EBITDA
Dividend yield (%)

2013

9.5
64.1
-0.1
-0.1

30.3
19.9
13.2
8.4
8.4
9.0
23.0
23.0

1.30
1.26
2.58

0.05
0.05
0.13
0.26
0.00

0.5

115.3
115.3
23.8
25.6
0.0

2014

15.7
12.0
5.1
5.1

31.4
19.2
13.0
7.6
7.6
9.9
19.5
29.4

0.80
0.77
1.72

0.06
0.06
0.14
0.32
0.00

0.5

109.7
109.7
19.5
22.6
0.0

2015

4.1
12.2
50.8
50.8

32.2
20.8
14.5
1.1
1.1
15.5
23.7
27.4

0.35
0.27
0.69

0.11
0.11
0.21
0.53
0.00

0.5

55.3
55.3
11.7
15.1

0.0

2016E

15.5
26.8
45.2
45.2

33.5
22.7
17.4
13.9
13.9
11.8
13.6
11.0

0.11
-0.63
-4.39

0.12
0.12
0.19
1.35
0.05

0.5

52.7
52.7
4.6
13.9
0.8

2017E

12.3
18.0
19.8
19.8

34.0
23.9
18.5
14.8
14.8

9.2
10.1
12.3

0.11
-0.56
-3.58

0.14
0.14
0.23
1.44
0.06

0.5

44.0
44.0
4.3
11.8
0.9
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